

SRI KALISWARI COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), SIVAKASI Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University Re-accredited with A Grade (CGPA 3.11) by NAAC OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Minutes of the Meeting of Examination Grievance Redressal Cell

The Examination Grievance Redressal Cell conducted a meeting on 13.07.2021 to di scuss the grievances of the students regarding the Summative Examinations Results – April 2021.

Members present:

Dr.S.Krishnamurthy – Principal Dr.P.K.Balamurugan – Vice Principal Mrs.Pitchaikani Prabakaran – Controller of Examinations Ms.K.Lalithambigai – Additional Controller of Examinations Dr.S.Femina – Member Dr.M.Gurusamy – Member Dr.S.Amutharani – Member

The Controller of Examinations provided a concise overview of the April 2021 Summative Examinations results. Additionally, she stated that none of the students who appeared for these examinations have raised any grievances or applied for revaluation.

The Examination Grievance Redressal Cell has endorsed the Controller's report.

Signature of the Members:

Dr.S.Krishnamurthy -Dr.P.K.Balamurugan - Ro Mrs.Pitchaikani Prabakaran - PP-Ms.K.Lalithambigai - k. Lalitha Dr.S.Femina -SWAR Dr.M.Gurusamy -Dr.S.Amutharani -Principal SRI KALISWARI COLLEGE (Autonomeos) SIVAKASI - 626 130 VAKAS Controller of Examinations Principal Controller of Examinations Principal SRI KALISWARI COLLEGE SRI KALISWARI COLLEGE [Autonomous] (Autonumour) SIVAKASI - 626 130 SIVAKASI - 626 130